
EqLII --d=
Equitas Small Finance Bank

SN /JK/069/SEGDVCR0352557/Feb'25

f Mrs.Saraswathy,

ryo.Sababathi,
No. 1082A, Kannifamman Koil lst Street,
Keelakottiyur, Melakottiyur, Kancheepuram - 600048.

,/ Mrs.Gowri N,

Wo.Narayanan
No. 1082A, lGnnifdmman Koil 1st Street,
Keelakottiyur, Mela kottiyur, Kancheepuram - 600048.

Dear Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERW

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Ac-,2OOZ, r/w rule g(6) of

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the

physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank

Ltd., will be sold on 'AS IS WHERE IS"'AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 21-03-2025 for recovery of

Rs.2,09,805/- as on 30.01.2024 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Ac., ZOOZ, with further

interest from 3L.07.2024 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total Outstanding being

Rs.3,35,381.36/- as on 12-02-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd,, from 1. lvlrs.Saraswathy,

(Borrower), 2. Mrs.Gowri.N (Co-Borrower)

Reserve Price: Rs.6,59,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs,65,900/- (Rupees Sixty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Only)

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4$ Flooi Phas€ ll, SpencerPlaza. No.769, Mount Road, Anna salai, chennai. TamilNadu,lndia - 5oo 002 3992272
T: +91 44 4299 5000 | F: +91 rK 4299 5050 i corporate@equitas.in I wwwequitasbank.com I Toll Fr€e: 1800 101 1222 | CIN No: 165191TN1993P1C025280

t: BEYCND BANKING When you bqnk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of Vacant Ian bearing Plot No.4, Comprised in Old S No'3, 3/1, 3/1A, As Per

patta No.2019, New S.No.3/1A2, with an extent of 2197 Sq.ft., Which is situated at No.101, Anaikattu

Village,(ParameshwaraMangalam)CheyyurTaluk,ChengalpattuDistrict,andboundedon;

North by

South by

East by

West by

l,leasurement

: Remaining tand S.No.3/1,

: Road,

: Plot No.5, '

: Plot No.3,

: Northern side 47.3 Feel, Southern Side 47'3 Feet,

Eastern side 46.6 Feet, Western Side 46.6 Feet,

situated at within the sub-Registration District of cheyyur and Registration District of chengalpattu.

Together wlth all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything

attached to eafth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date: 15-02-2025



EqUI d=
Equitas Small Finane Bank

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT. 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORcEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued u/s 13(2) of the above Act, the possession of the below mentioned
property was taken on behalf of the Equitas small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of
the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on
'AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and 'AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rutes 8 & 9 of the said Act, through
online auction.

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mrs.Saraswathy.
W/o.Sababathi,
No.1082A, Kannifdmman Koil 1st Street,
Keelakottiyur, Mela kottiyur,
Kancheepuram - 600048.

2, Mrs.Gowri N,

Wo.Narayanan
No.1082A, lGnniyamman Koil lst Street,
Keelakottiyur, Melakottiyur.
Kancheepuram - 600048.

Loan Account No:- SEGDVCR0362557

Claim Amount Due Rs.2,09,805/- as on
30.01,2024 with further interest from
31.01.2024 with monthly rest, charges and costs,
etc., (Total outstanding being Rs.335381.36/- as

on 72-02-2025).

All that piece and parcel of Vacant Ian bearing plot

No.4, Comprised in Old S.No.3, 3/L,3ltA, As Per Patta
No.2019, New S.No.3/1A2, with an extent of
2197 Sq.ft., Which is Situated at No.10t, Anaikattu
Village, (Parameshwara Mangalam) Cheyyur TaluK
Chengalpaftu District, and bounded on;

North by : Remaining Land S.No.3/1;
South by : Road;

East by : Plot No.5;

West by : Plot No.3;

Measurement: Northern side 47.3 Feet, Southern Side
47.3 Feet, Eastern side 46.6 Feet, Western Side 46.6
Feet;

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of
Cheyyur and Registration District of Chengalpattu.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to
the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached
to earth, both present and future and all easamentary

/ mamool rights annexed thereto.
Date & Time of Sale: 21-03-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 24-02-2025 to t7-O3-2O25 - 10.00 AM to O1.OO pM

Reserve Price: Rs.6,59,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.65,900/- (Rupees Sixty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Only)

Equitas Small Finan(e Bank Limhed
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4s Floor Phase ll. Spenc€r Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai. Tamil Nadu,lndia - 600 00:
39922?5

T: +91 rK 4299 50OO I Fi +9i 44 4299 5050 I corporate@equitas.in I www.equftasbank-(orn Toll Fr€e: 1800 103 1222 I CIN No: 165191TN 1993P1C025280

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

E BEYCND BANKING When you bonk ryith us, you contribute towords o better society.



-z-

uarantor pay
11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co_borrowers/g

the amount due to the bank in full before date of saf", no sai" w,if be conducted.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be ,On line E_Auction, Bidding through websitehttos://www.bankeauctions.com

2' Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address, for detallswith. regard to digital signature, please conta-ct C1 India i"t. f_ta, plot No,6g , S; iil.,
::$9t - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: iizb6s. contact: praolararan --i,i
Mobite +97-7418281709 (support r\4obite n;b"" +sL72gLgaLL24l25 t 26),Email id: tn@clindia.com & suooort@bankeauctions.corn

3 Bidders are advised to 90 through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com for detailedTerms and conditions of Auctjon sare before suoilrttrng--ttret-id;;nd takjng- t ,t ilil;E-auction sale proceedings.

4. tuospective bidders may avail onllne training on e-auction from c1 rndia pw. Ltd, plot
!o..68, 3d Froor, sector - 44, Gurgaon,-Haryan" pini izzooe. contact: prabakaran Mrvlobire +91-741828170e. (supporr Mooire' numueii *sttzgtgartziizii)aj,
Email id: tn@clindia.com & suoport@bankeauctions.com 

-

5 Bids shal be submitted through onfine procedure onry in the prescribed format with rerevantdetails.

6 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)shall be deposlted in favour of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd.,through Erectronic mode (RTGs/NEFD to creoit ofaccount uo.lbooooeozzzs, iqriiri s..iiFinance Ba-nk Lt4 T. Nagar branch,_tiha-g9yam catterif tt"*'llo. te, a._riiilr;J. -'.g.;,
chennai - 600 017, IFSC code:. EsFBOOOi6ol, oerore suomitiing the bids onrine on or before2.00 pM on 20-03-2025 or by way of Demino bi"E A.a*n tn f"ro, or iquitis imaiFinance Bank Ltd, payable ai Chennai.

7' Acopy of the bid form along with online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorizedofficer. Equitas smafl Finance-Bank Ltd, ruo. zog, ivEooi, iiiu-." u, spun.ui ctuii, ni,i. s.r"iChennai - 600 002, on or before +.OO ptr,r on zO_Oi_ZOii.

8. The bid price to be submitted- shar be above the Reserye price and bidders shafl improve theirfurther offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten ffrousanO onfy;.

9' The successfur bidder sha, have to pay 25% ofthe purchase amount (rncruding Earnest Money,already paid), immediatery on crosure of the e-auctiln .ru p.i.L"orng, on the same day of thesale in the same mode as stipurated in crause-6 above. rne'oitance or tne purchase price sha,have to be paid within 15 days of acceptan.e a corniratioi-oi sar" conrey"J io U,,!, L]ii.swhich, Bank is at liberty to forfeit the urornt OeporitJ Oy1hJ.r.."rrfrt bidd"r.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessfur bidder wi be returned within 3 working days from the crosure ofthe e-auction sale proceedings



EqUI
Equitas Small Finance Bank-3-

12' The property is sord in "as is where is basis and as is what is conditron,,and the intendingbidders shoutd make discreet enquiries as iegiias;il.i;;;, charges on the property of anyauthority, besides the Bank,s charges_anO ,t"rfO *[irOr 
'inlrr",r", 

about the tifle extent_quaritv and,quantitv of the propertv before suomitting in;r ilij. 1116 .r.]rr'iiiln'.iil;:r;il:lregarding the property put for sale, cfrarges/encumbia;a;, ;, tne property or on.;;y il;;matter, etc., will be entertained after sub-misslon of tne onfir,e OiO.

13' The under$gned has the absorute right and discretion to accept or reJect any bid oradjourn/postpone/cancer the sare/modid.nv toriinJ ionoiions ofthe sare without any priornotice and assigning any reason.

14' The purchaser shafi bear the stamp duties, charges incruding those of sare certiicates,registration charges, a, statutory duei payaote to goieinm",itl Lr"s 
"no 

rates and outgoings,both existing and future rerating to the p,op".rur. rne saie ieirncate w,rr be issued onry in thename of the successful bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 24-02_2o25to 17-03-2025 10.00 A.M
I? .1:09: 

p:t.tur inspection of the prdperties, .one.t Nii", Manu Needhi Chozhan _
Mobite No.9884854154, Madhusekar D _ rqbuilu rrio.aOZ2iio)i;

16. The sare is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rures 2002 the conditionsmentioned above' The sare confirmation wi be issued as per nrre s(+) ortne secuirtv interei(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: O+.f f.ZOi'e.--'- 
'-'

17' Neither the Bank nor the service provider wifl oe responsbte for the any network connectivityissue, system enor and erectricity probt"m occrrs *nii" suurrtti-ng tne ontine oi-rlp.ru.,ir"ti16in the auction sale.

Dear Madam,

Igiice is.lt:rery given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sarerai'ing which the property wifi be sord under SARFAESI aa, zooi you are arso at riberty toparticipate in the sare to be herd on the terms and conditions ;hereof incruding deposit of earnest
money or may bring suitable buyers.

Authorized Omcer,

M/s.Equitas Smalt Finance Bank Ltd.Place : Chennai
Date : 15.02.2025

Equitas small Finance Bank UmiH
(Previously known as Equita5 Finance Limited)

46 Floor, Phase ll, spen(er Plaza, No.759, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Ch€nnai, T.mil NadLr lndia _ 5m m2
3992281

T +91 44 4299 50OO I r: +91 44 4299 5O5o I corporare€equhas.in I wtvw.€quit $anlccom lToll Free: 180 10:l 1222 |CINNo:155191IN1991PtC025280

d=

IT BEYCND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towqrds o better society.



ir':*:t[sl*Eg{ t..-,,:,1 F]}fi .irl+L,l
$t:i&e-<,EE=l?. i:

tut:'.i,ir.i,if, r3i.?ii;r :1.?6.&i,p;id;i,ir"r
,Jruri: +.-r x . i:ii asr-st.lr.,. irri
iilirl i-+.$?t648r8i:,:.!ear msl -Strr,. srfr.:

---- 
.-: I-

f lH:ri]L,{!. Va'idairir $
if16:i_:l:!$il:]}'l i, ni i$C4 gl-'i!.4
!liiffEr-1,tfFlr-,,.;
Aat:0.i{,t.fB:ii.-9i,1a:i :1,?i.,bt.Iaidr0.ff
iirad: m H.irdiir{qt,o$).ir:
',Xtirl iBit{2l,$6#8}.*ar nas}: {lar gfq:

srb


